
, • -♦ « « . * * M * ♦ ♦ * ♦ * -+ «*-*•* >"♦ * * ♦ ■ *****
W ò  * W / W k W W « W W * • * * * ♦ * • * • ’ ♦* ̂  ' '

Page 8, Portland Observer, June 15, 1988 — — ——

JOBS & CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING
MULTNOMAH COUNTY

CALL FOR BIDS
CEILING TILE REMOVAL — J. K. GILL BUILDING 7th & 9th FLOORS

Bids Due: June 28,1988 at 2:00 P.M.
•Bid No.: B61-700-0288

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Section, 2505 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for 
Removal of asbestos containing ceiling tiles on the 7th and 9th floors of 
the J. K. Gill Building at 426 S.W. Stark Street, Portland, Oregon.

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and 
copies may be obtained from the above address for a $5.00 non- 
refundable fee. CHECKS AND MONEY ORDERS ONLY. Plans and 
Specifications will not be mailed within the Tri-County area.

PREBID CONFERENCE: MANDATORY ■ June 16, 1988, 5:30 P.M., 426 
S.W. Stark Street, 7th floor lobby, Portland, Oregon.

%
PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS: Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR 40.030). Pre
qualification shall be mandatory for this project for the following 
class(es) of work: Asbestos Abatement.

Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared during 
the period of one year prior to the bid date. Prequalification application 
or proof of prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation 
must be actually received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not

• later than 10 days prior to bid opening.

All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevailing wage 
law in ORS 279.350.
Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Section, Divi
sion of Administrative Services, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 
97202, (503) 248-5111.
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbestos abate
ment work if the project involves working with asbestos.

NONDISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 11246. The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable 
to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu thereof, 
a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract.

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Lillie Walker. Director 
Purchasing Section

PORTLAND OBSERVER
"The Eyes and Ears of the Community"

288-0033

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon State College 

Classroom/Lab Building 
La Grande, Oregon 

BID DATE: June 22, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

L.D. MATTSON, INC.
P.O. Box 12335, Salem, OR 97309 

(503) 585-7671 FAX (503) 399-1437
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Oregon State University 

Handicapped Access Phase III 
BID DATE: June 23, 1988 at 7:00 P.M.

Blumenstein — Dean Construction
P.O. Box 100

Stayton, Oregon 97383 
(503) 769-4294

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises.

SUB-BID REQUESTED
Oregon State University 

Handicapped Access Phase II 
BID DATE: June 23, 1988 at 7:00 P.M.

DALE RAMSEY CONSTRUCTION
P.O. Box 1082

Corvallis, Oregon 97339 
(503) 753-2012

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub-contracts and women

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
HIGHWAY DIVISION

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 9:00 a.m. on June 23rd, 1988, for the 
projects listed below:

County
Douglas Dist. 6 Recycle Project of N. Umpqua Hwy. Pavement
Umatilla U.P.R.R. & 8th Ave. U’Xing (Milton-Freewater) Sec. of

Oregon-Washington Hwy. Grading & Landscaping.

Plans specifications, and bid documents may be obtained in Rm. 1, 
Transportation Building, Salem, OR 97310. Prime contractors must be 
prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening day. For additional infor
mation, please contact Commission Services at 378-6526.

If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 
(DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), please contact the Office 
of Women and Minority Business, at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310, or 
phone (503) 378-5651.

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT 

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CALL FOR BIDS
Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 p.m. on the dates 
indicated in the Purchasing Department. Multnomah County 
School District #1 J, 501 N. Dixon. Portland, Oregon for the 
items listed herein:

BID FILING
DATE DESCRIPTION

June 28, 1988 Installation of Range Hood/Ventillation 
System At Grant High School.

June 28, 1988 Team Room Remodel At Various 
Schools.

Formal announcement, detailed specifications and 
bidding document may be obtained at the above address 
For a d d it io n a l in fo rm a t io n ,  p lease  c o n ta c t 
M ichael J. H utchens, D ire c to r of P urchas ing , 
249-2000, Extension 581

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon State College 

La Grande, Oregon 
Classroom Lab Building

BID DATE: June 22, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

KOLL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
8205 S.W. Creekside Place, Suite D 

Beaverton, Oregon 97005 
(503) 626-3045

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women and 
minority business enterprises.

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Eastern Oregon State College 

La Grande, Oregon 
Classroom Lab Building 

BID DATE: June 22, 1988 at 3:00 P.M.

Robinson Construction Co.
78320 S.W. Hunziker Rd., Suite 300 

Tigard, Oregon 97223 
(503) 639-6021

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
small disadvantaged business sub-contractors and women and 
minority business enterprises. __________

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
Oregon Military Headquarters 

and Stark Armory 
Salem, Oregon

BID DATE: June 30, 1988 at 2:00 P.M.

Robinson Construction Company
78320 S.W. Hunziker Rd., Suite 300 

Tigard, Oregon 97223 
(503) 639-8021 FAX 620-3428

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from small 
business and small disadvantaged business sub contractors and women 
and minority business enterprises. —

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

INVITATION FOR BIDS
THREE (3) COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES AND SITE WORK IN 

THE PIONEER PLACE GARAGE SITE, BLOCK 51, LOTS 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 4 8

The Portland Development Commission will receive sealed Bids for 
Demolition of buildings and structures and Site Clearance of: Three (3) 
Commercial Structures and Site Work in the Pioneer Place Garage Site, 
Block 51, Lots 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, & 8; until 2:00 p.m. (PST), on the 23rd day of 
June, 1988 at 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1102, Portland, OR 
97204-1968, at which time and place all Bids will be publicly opened and 
read aloud.
Contract Documents, including Drawings and Specifications, are on file 
at the office of the Portland Development Commission, at 1120 S.W. 
Fifth Avenue, Suite 1102, Portland, OR 97204-1968.
All bidders must comply with the provision of Chapter 279, Oregon 
Revised Statutes, relating to the qualification of bidders.
A certified check or bank draft, payable to the order of the Portland 
Development Commission, negotiable U.S. Government Bonds (at par 
value), or a satisfactory Bid Bond executed by the Bidder and an accep
table Surety, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the total Bid 
shall be submitted with each Bid.
The successful Bidder will be required to furnish and pay for satisfac
tory Performance and Payment Bond or Bonds.
Attention is called to the fact that not less than the minimum salaries 
and wages as set forth in the Contract Documents must be paid on the 
Project, and that the Contractor must ensure that employees and ap
plicants for employment are not discriminated against because of their 
race, color, religion, sex or national origin, and that the Contractor must 
comply with all provisions required by ORS 279.348 through ORS 
279.356.
Minority/women business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity 
to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be 
discriminated against on the grounds of race, color or national origin in 
consideration for an award of any contract entered into pursuant to this 
advertisement.
Recognizing that the Portland Development Commission has adopted 
Resolution No. 3455, which establishes a policy of Minority and Women 
Business Enterprise recruitment, the Contractor will agree to abide by 
the mandates of Exhibit “ A” - Minority/Women Business Enterprise 
Recruitment Guidelines and Bid Conditions for Direct Commission Con
struction Project, which is included in these bid documents. The Com
mission’s adopted percentage recruitment requirements as of this date 
are 10 percent Minority Business Enterprise and 2.5 percent Women 
Business Enterprise. These percentages are to be applied to the total 
dollar amount of this contract.
The Portland Development Commission reserves the right to reject any 
or all bids or to waive any informalities in the building.
Bids may be held by the Portland Development Commission for a period 
not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date of the opening of bids for the 
purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the qualification of the 
bidders prior to awarding the contract.
Bidder shall be certified as an EEO Affirmative Employer as prescribed 
by Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland.
Portland Development Commission 
Patrick L. LaCrosse, Exec. Dir.

PORT OF PORTLAND

INVITATION TO BID
Sealed bids will be received by the Purchasing Manager of the Port of 
Portland, 700 N.E. Multnomah Street, Portland, Oregon (mailing ad
dress: P.O. Box 3529, Portland, OR 97208) for items detailed herein until 
the individually specified dates and times indicated, and thereafter 
publicly opened and read.
Plans and specifications may be examined and/or obtained at the above 
address. Contact the Purchasing Department at 231-5000, Ext. 588.

Bids must be on the bid form provided to prospective bidders and, when 
Bid Surety is required, must be accompanied by a certified or cashier’s 
check drawn on a United States bank, or a bid bond payable to the Port 
of Portland in an amount equal to at least 10 percent of the total amount 
bid.
When prequalification is required, the prequalification statements 
should be received at least 5 days prior to the time set for bid opening. 
Applications for prequaification may be submitted less than 5 days 
before bid opening, but consideration by the Port cannot be assured.

Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes 
279.350, providing that workers be paid prevailing wage rates.
DESCRIPTION B,D OPENING DATE

PDX, Airtrans Center Grading June 30, 1988
2:00 p.m.

Scope:
Placing approximately 670,000 cubic yards of Columbia River sand in 
surcharge embankments for future development, installing approx
imately 2,100 lineal feet of 7-foot chain-link fence, and miscellaneous 
clearing and site preparation work.
A prebid conference w ill be held on Tuesday, June 21, 1988, at 1.00 
p.m. at the Portland Aviation Construction Office, 7267 N.E. Airport 
Way, Portland, Oregon to discuss all phases of the work.

JOBS - TRAINING APPRENTICES
Operating Engineers, Local 701 Engineer Training 

1400 S.W. 5th, Room 407
Qualifications: Proof of Age (Must be 18 years old) 
High School Graduate or GED and Driver's License 

Upon Acceptance into Program.
Effective June 30 until further notice.

229-6008

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED
St. Vincent Rehabilitation Service of Oregon, Inc. 

Firehouse/Casey Center Remodel 
4867 N.E. Union Ave., Portland, Oregon 

BID DATE: June 22, 1988 at 4:00 P.M.

BROCKAMP & JAEGER, INC.
15796 S.W. Broadwalk 

Oregon City, Oregon 97045 
(503) 655-9151

s a federally funded project and we request sub-bids from 
business and small disadvantaged business sub

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT

INVITATION TO BID
The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon (Tri-Met) 
will advertise for Invitation for Bids on June 16, 1988 for furnishing 
Transit Mall Graphic Panels Silkscreening Services, Contract No. 
88-839B
The Invitation for Bid document may be obtained from the Contracts 
and Legal Services Department, Tri-Met, 4012 S.E. 17th Avenue, 
Portland, Oregon 97202, after June 16, 1988, (503) 239-6466. Bids will be 
due on July 16,1988 at 2:00 p.m. (PST).

Liz Goebel
Contracts and Legal Services

L* »t
. G f  . . * ' . Ji „ ................. ♦

L ’ . • -
. ? • I*' ' k .. . i» . . .' ii. .

a* ».».a a a m  M » w i  ♦.» • v  e.*? HMMm4


